
High School Girls 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Oologah-Talala High School 00:25:29.42 1

1 Owasso High School 00:21:18.33 41 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy 00:29:06.61 1

2 Thomas Edison High School 00:21:43.08 72 Muskogee High School 00:29:46.52 1

3 Claremore High School 00:22:13.50 92

4 Tahlequah High School 00:23:01.90 113

5 Pryor High School 00:23:26.46 135

6 Jenks High School 00:23:43.80 151

7 Collinsville High School 00:24:11.56 175

8 Broken Arrow High School 00:24:39.58 201

9 Grove High School 00:25:28.20 243

10 Booker T Washington High School 00:26:22.27 280

11 Bixby High School 00:26:38.17 311

12 Ponca City High School 00:27:05.97 326

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Owasso High School 00:21:18.33 16 41

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2870 Hannah Toews 00:20:56.26 5

 2 6 2862 Bijoux Milien 00:20:56.34 6

 3 8 2865 Aspen Reimer 00:21:08.96 8

 4 9 2853 Kinslee Freeman 00:21:22.69 9

 5 13 2867 Rilee Shea 00:22:07.44 13

 6 14 2852 Gwyneth Collins 00:22:08.20 (14)

 7 16 2856 Sophia Gates 00:22:19.50 (16)

2 Thomas Edison High School 00:21:43.08 7 72

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3057 Jade Burnett 00:19:19.63 2

 2 4 3065 Kate Weber 00:20:39.15 4

 3 10 3063 Valerie Porras 00:21:23.04 10

 4 28 3064 Tatum Shaw 00:23:03.56 25

 5 38 3058 Alannys Doblado 00:24:10.02 31

 6 62 3060 Zariah Lacroix 00:25:26.18 (53)

 7 90 3061 Meredith Loeffler 00:27:48.75 (71)

3 Claremore High School 00:22:13.50 13 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2376 Emma Robinson 00:18:41.43 1

 2 19 2372 Eleanor Isaacs 00:22:32.39 18

 3 20 2370 Addison Hamilton 00:22:34.01 19

 4 24 2369 Chloe Grubbs 00:22:54.29 22

 5 39 2368 Abbie Douthitt 00:24:25.38 32

 6 42 2378 Sarenity Russell 00:24:30.08 (35)

 7 60 2373 Kate Lilly 00:25:22.77 (51)

4 Tahlequah High School 00:23:01.90 17 113

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 12 2991 Libby Baker 00:22:02.95 12

 2 15 2999 Keirakate Mc Innes 00:22:18.81 15

 3 29 2994 Julianne Burns 00:23:06.90 26

 4 31 3001 Ava Oxford 00:23:11.93 27

 5 40 2996 Joltzen Hernandez 00:24:28.92 33

 6 48 3007 Aoi Watanabe 00:24:43.69 (41)

 7 49 3003 Madilyn Sabin 00:24:45.46 (42)

5 Pryor High School 00:23:26.46 6 135

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 7 2952 Caitlin White 00:21:07.72 7

 2 18 2951 Braycee Trundle 00:22:27.70 17

 3 36 2948 Allison Martin 00:23:54.53 30

 4 41 2949 Journey Nunley 00:24:29.55 34

 5 54 2950 Andi Rehbein 00:25:12.78 47

 6 59 2947 Amilya Limon 00:25:21.93 (50)

6 Jenks High School 00:23:43.80 10 151

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 22 2662 Ania Stepien 00:22:48.76 20

 2 26 2660 Kinley Reese 00:22:56.91 23

 3 33 2661 Lexie Saravia 00:23:32.45 29

 4 46 2664 Elliebeth Weikel 00:24:40.43 39

 5 47 2665 Marenn Wood 00:24:40.43 40

 6 51 2663 Cayman Unger 00:25:01.44 (44)

 7 57 2654 Evie Franks 00:25:16.77 (48)

7 Collinsville High School 00:24:11.56 8 175

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 27 2461 Marcela Hernandez 00:22:58.25 24

 2 32 2464 Maci Marshall 00:23:32.45 28

 3 43 2463 Ella Lindsey 00:24:30.52 36

 4 45 2458 Evelyn Cornwell 00:24:38.77 38

 5 58 2462 Audrey Kelley 00:25:17.82 49

 6 64 2465 Mekala Nithianandan 00:25:29.21 (54)

 7 75 2466 Elsie Ohrenberg 00:26:27.75 (61)

8 Broken Arrow High School 00:24:39.58 6 201

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 2330 Jaidynn Hargis 00:22:52.42 21

 2 44 2332 Meguire Strickland 00:24:38.46 37

 3 52 2329 Berenice Garcia 00:25:10.57 45

 4 53 2333 Yara Van Beek 00:25:10.73 46

 5 61 2331 Danica Noahcalvert 00:25:25.74 52

 6 88 2327 Melanie Ayala 00:27:45.26 (70)

9 Grove High School 00:25:28.20 5 243

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2600 Allie Hasselman 00:21:48.09 11

 2 50 2602 Mya Pelligrino 00:24:53.22 43

 3 68 2601 Katelyn Iliff 00:25:42.29 56

 4 69 2598 Carley Castleberry 00:25:50.00 57

 5 105 2604 Deliza Ruanobalcarcel 00:29:07.43 76

10 Booker T Washington High School 00:26:22.27 7 280

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2300 Adella Carter 00:20:04.83 3

 2 67 2311 Danija Riley 00:25:42.14 55

 3 86 2305 Sarah Goodwin 00:27:40.81 69

 4 103 2308 Sonja Irlanger 00:29:00.58 75

 5 107 2307 Lyric Howard 00:29:23.01 78

 6 110 2306 Chloe Gray 00:30:48.84 (79)

 7 114 2309 Maggie Merrill 00:31:49.87 (80)

11 Bixby High School 00:26:38.17 12 311

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 71 2238 Ava Desaulniers 00:26:00.55 58

 2 74 2242 Posey Labouff 00:26:20.29 60

 3 76 2243 Caroline Nellie Robinson 00:26:28.69 62

 4 80 2247 Ava Williams 00:26:59.71 64

 5 84 2236 Malia Aubuchon 00:27:21.63 67

 6 85 2235 Emmanuela Agudile 00:27:29.37 (68)

 7 91 2240 Aubrey Flowers 00:27:48.94 (72)

12 Ponca City High School 00:27:05.97 11 326



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 72 2925 Kaydence Carlisle 00:26:06.33 59

 2 78 2928 Cadence Jackson 00:26:46.17 63

 3 81 2932 Yareli Sanchez 00:27:18.06 65

 4 82 2934 Callie Jo Vanhoesen 00:27:18.46 66

 5 93 2931 Viviana Randazzo 00:28:00.80 73

 6 102 2929 Hannah Komesataddle 00:28:50.94 (74)

 7 106 2930 Rebecca Pinzon 00:29:16.66 (77)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2376 Emma Robinson SR 00:18:41.43 Claremore High School

2 2 3057 Jade Burnett JR 00:19:19.63 Thomas Edison High School

3 3 2300 Adella Carter SO 00:20:04.83 Booker T Washington High School

4 4 3065 Kate Weber SR 00:20:39.15 Thomas Edison High School

5 5 2870 Hannah Toews FR 00:20:56.26 Owasso High School

6 6 2862 Bijoux Milien FR 00:20:56.34 Owasso High School

7 7 2952 Caitlin White SR 00:21:07.72 Pryor High School

8 8 2865 Aspen Reimer FR 00:21:08.96 Owasso High School

9 9 2853 Kinslee Freeman FR 00:21:22.69 Owasso High School

10 10 3063 Valerie Porras SO 00:21:23.04 Thomas Edison High School

11 11 2600 Allie Hasselman SO 00:21:48.09 Grove High School

12 12 2991 Libby Baker FR 00:22:02.95 Tahlequah High School

13 13 2867 Rilee Shea JR 00:22:07.44 Owasso High School

14 (14) 2852 Gwyneth Collins JR 00:22:08.20 Owasso High School

15 15 2999 Keirakate Mc Innes SO 00:22:18.81 Tahlequah High School

16 (16) 2856 Sophia Gates JR 00:22:19.50 Owasso High School

17 0 2859 Jade Mangelson SO 00:22:20.95 Owasso High School

18 17 2951 Braycee Trundle FR 00:22:27.70 Pryor High School

19 18 2372 Eleanor Isaacs JR 00:22:32.39 Claremore High School

20 19 2370 Addison Hamilton FR 00:22:34.01 Claremore High School

21 0 2861 Hannah Mcbee FR 00:22:44.00 Owasso High School

22 20 2662 Ania Stepien JR 00:22:48.76 Jenks High School

23 21 2330 Jaidynn Hargis SO 00:22:52.42 Broken Arrow High School

24 22 2369 Chloe Grubbs SO 00:22:54.29 Claremore High School

25 0 2860 Chloe Matheny SO 00:22:55.79 Owasso High School

26 23 2660 Kinley Reese SO 00:22:56.91 Jenks High School

27 24 2461 Marcela Hernandez JR 00:22:58.25 Collinsville High School

28 25 3064 Tatum Shaw SR 00:23:03.56 Thomas Edison High School

29 26 2994 Julianne Burns SO 00:23:06.90 Tahlequah High School

30 0 2863 Addison Newell JR 00:23:11.62 Owasso High School

31 27 3001 Ava Oxford SO 00:23:11.93 Tahlequah High School

32 28 2464 Maci Marshall JR 00:23:32.45 Collinsville High School

33 29 2661 Lexie Saravia SO 00:23:32.45 Jenks High School

34 0 2855 Madison Friday FR 00:23:43.05 Owasso High School

35 0 2866 Emma Sandoval FR 00:23:47.92 Owasso High School

36 30 2948 Allison Martin SO 00:23:54.53 Pryor High School

37 0 2869 Alexa Thorson FR 00:24:09.13 Owasso High School

38 31 3058 Alannys Doblado JR 00:24:10.02 Thomas Edison High School

39 32 2368 Abbie Douthitt JR 00:24:25.38 Claremore High School

40 33 2996 Joltzen Hernandez JR 00:24:28.92 Tahlequah High School

41 34 2949 Journey Nunley FR 00:24:29.55 Pryor High School

42 (35) 2378 Sarenity Russell FR 00:24:30.08 Claremore High School

43 36 2463 Ella Lindsey SO 00:24:30.52 Collinsville High School

44 37 2332 Meguire Strickland SR 00:24:38.46 Broken Arrow High School

45 38 2458 Evelyn Cornwell SO 00:24:38.77 Collinsville High School

46 39 2664 Elliebeth Weikel JR 00:24:40.43 Jenks High School

47 40 2665 Marenn Wood JR 00:24:40.43 Jenks High School



48 (41) 3007 Aoi Watanabe SR 00:24:43.69 Tahlequah High School

49 (42) 3003 Madilyn Sabin SO 00:24:45.46 Tahlequah High School

50 43 2602 Mya Pelligrino JR 00:24:53.22 Grove High School

51 (44) 2663 Cayman Unger JR 00:25:01.44 Jenks High School

52 45 2329 Berenice Garcia SR 00:25:10.57 Broken Arrow High School

53 46 2333 Yara Van Beek SR 00:25:10.73 Broken Arrow High School

54 47 2950 Andi Rehbein SO 00:25:12.78 Pryor High School

55 0 2992 Annika Barr SR 00:25:14.88 Tahlequah High School

56 0 3000 Dulce Melo SR 00:25:15.08 Tahlequah High School

57 (48) 2654 Evie Franks JR 00:25:16.77 Jenks High School

58 49 2462 Audrey Kelley SO 00:25:17.82 Collinsville High School

59 (50) 2947 Amilya Limon FR 00:25:21.93 Pryor High School

60 (51) 2373 Kate Lilly FR 00:25:22.77 Claremore High School

61 52 2331 Danica Noahcalvert SO 00:25:25.74 Broken Arrow High School

62 (53) 3060 Zariah Lacroix JR 00:25:26.18 Thomas Edison High School

63 0 2380 Evelynn Smith FR 00:25:27.62 Claremore High School

64 (54) 2465 Mekala Nithianandan SO 00:25:29.21 Collinsville High School

65 0 2846 Avery Kinney JR 00:25:29.42 Oologah-Talala High School

66 0 2858 Maya Keene FR 00:25:32.06 Owasso High School

67 55 2311 Danija Riley JR 00:25:42.14 Booker T Washington High School

68 56 2601 Katelyn Iliff FR 00:25:42.29 Grove High School

69 57 2598 Carley Castleberry FR 00:25:50.00 Grove High School

70 0 2993 Megan Bell FR 00:25:58.82 Tahlequah High School

71 58 2238 Ava Desaulniers SO 00:26:00.55 Bixby High School

72 59 2925 Kaydence Carlisle FR 00:26:06.33 Ponca City High School

73 0 2857 Elizabeth Hays FR 00:26:12.17 Owasso High School

74 60 2242 Posey Labouff SO 00:26:20.29 Bixby High School

75 (61) 2466 Elsie Ohrenberg JR 00:26:27.75 Collinsville High School

76 62 2243 Caroline Nellie Robinson JR 00:26:28.69 Bixby High School

77 0 2375 Emma Perez FR 00:26:43.26 Claremore High School

78 63 2928 Cadence Jackson SO 00:26:46.17 Ponca City High School

79 0 2379 Jasmin Sandoval FR 00:26:50.28 Claremore High School

80 64 2247 Ava Williams SR 00:26:59.71 Bixby High School

81 65 2932 Yareli Sanchez FR 00:27:18.06 Ponca City High School

82 66 2934 Callie Jo Vanhoesen SR 00:27:18.46 Ponca City High School

83 0 2995 Chyselin Goate SO 00:27:18.98 Tahlequah High School

84 67 2236 Malia Aubuchon SO 00:27:21.63 Bixby High School

85 (68) 2235 Emmanuela Agudile FR 00:27:29.37 Bixby High School

86 69 2305 Sarah Goodwin SR 00:27:40.81 Booker T Washington High School

87 0 2997 Josalin Hernandez JR 00:27:45.00 Tahlequah High School

88 (70) 2327 Melanie Ayala FR 00:27:45.26 Broken Arrow High School

89 0 2374 Alexis Moreland FR 00:27:46.12 Claremore High School

90 (71) 3061 Meredith Loeffler FR 00:27:48.75 Thomas Edison High School

91 (72) 2240 Aubrey Flowers SR 00:27:48.94 Bixby High School

92 0 2381 Hannah Swann FR 00:27:55.42 Claremore High School

93 73 2931 Viviana Randazzo 8th 00:28:00.80 Ponca City High School

94 0 2245 Finley Whismann FR 00:28:04.78 Bixby High School

95 0 2459 Kiley Eyler SO 00:28:09.26 Collinsville High School

96 0 2241 Emma Gund SO 00:28:13.17 Bixby High School

97 0 2659 Emma Peoples JR 00:28:13.97 Jenks High School

98 0 3002 Analeigh Rowe JR 00:28:21.18 Tahlequah High School

99 0 2244 Athena Sparrow FR 00:28:29.75 Bixby High School

100 0 3006 Addison Wagnon SO 00:28:33.27 Tahlequah High School

101 0 2652 Kenzie Anderson FR 00:28:34.51 Jenks High School

102 (74) 2929 Hannah Komesataddle SO 00:28:50.94 Ponca City High School

103 75 2308 Sonja Irlanger SO 00:29:00.58 Booker T Washington High School

104 0 2519 Lizzie Hasse FR 00:29:06.61 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

105 76 2604 Deliza Ruanobalcarcel FR 00:29:07.43 Grove High School



106 (77) 2930 Rebecca Pinzon SO 00:29:16.66 Ponca City High School

107 78 2307 Lyric Howard FR 00:29:23.01 Booker T Washington High School

108 0 2806 Yasmin Munguiayahuitl SR 00:29:46.52 Muskogee High School

109 0 3004 Rubi Sierra SO 00:30:24.84 Tahlequah High School

110 (79) 2306 Chloe Gray FR 00:30:48.84 Booker T Washington High School

111 0 2933 Lennon Shearer JR 00:31:33.45 Ponca City High School

112 0 2651 Rylee Anderson JR 00:31:39.98 Jenks High School

113 0 2927 Precious Havens FR 00:31:44.98 Ponca City High School

114 (80) 2309 Maggie Merrill FR 00:31:49.87 Booker T Washington High School

115 0 2990 Jasmine Alanis cisneros SR 00:31:53.19 Tahlequah High School

116 0 2367 Erin Bowlby FR 00:32:12.49 Claremore High School

117 0 2239 Maya Fancher JR 00:32:21.84 Bixby High School

118 0 2926 Marilyn Chavez FR 00:33:02.93 Ponca City High School

119 0 3005 Aymee Vazquez FR 00:34:19.88 Tahlequah High School

120 0 2935 Emma Vanhoesen SO 00:34:23.59 Ponca City High School

121 0 2246 Eleri Williams FR 00:34:45.65 Bixby High School

High School Boys 5k

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score East Central High School 00:22:08.73 4

1 Thomas Edison High School 00:18:15.34 74 Riverfield Country Day High School00:23:24.95 4

2 Owasso High School 00:18:21.30 75 Foyil High School 00:25:37.19 3

3 Claremore High School 00:18:17.74 76 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy 00:22:01.00 3

4 Collinsville High School 00:18:54.76 134 Tulsa Memorial High School 00:18:42.94 2

Sperry High School 00:24:33.59 2

5 Broken Arrow High School 00:19:08.55 155 Commerce High School 00:23:08.74 2

6 Jenks High School 00:19:15.36 162 Owasso Prep High School 00:17:58.02 1

7 Jay High School 00:19:44.80 213 Wesleyan Christian HS 00:22:40.26 1

8 Tahlequah High School 00:19:45.35 219 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy 00:23:50.10 1

9 Booker T Washington High School 00:19:59.72 237 Immanuel Lutheran HS 00:28:28.34 1

10 Muskogee High School 00:20:51.51 306 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy 00:30:56.69 1

11 Oologah-Talala High School 00:21:01.67 330

12 Ponca City High School 00:21:38.99 352

13 Grove High School 00:21:14.60 352

14 Oklahoma Union High School 00:21:11.03 354

15 Miami High School 00:21:36.06 383

16 Sequoyah-Claremore High School 00:21:49.64 392

17 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:22:04.02 431

18 Bixby High School 00:22:13.08 447

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Thomas Edison High School 00:18:15.34 16 74

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 3082 Henry Zoellner 00:17:03.70 1

 2 11 3067 Henry Bartholomew 00:18:01.87 10

 3 17 3076 James Price 00:18:31.32 16

 4 19 3069 Joshua Blanchard 00:18:35.79 18

 5 32 3077 Carter Rahman 00:19:04.04 29

 6 39 3075 Edward Porras 00:19:20.23 (36)

 7 43 3071 Zane Carlson 00:19:35.11 (40)

2 Owasso High School 00:18:21.30 19 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2892 Collin Yost 00:17:53.54 4

 2 10 2880 Brady Hugueley 00:18:01.53 9

 3 12 2872 Ben Campbell 00:18:06.03 11



 4 27 2873 Wilder Collins 00:18:50.95 24

 5 30 2875 Charlie Doppenberg 00:18:54.44 27

 6 36 2891 Gavin Veenker 00:19:18.98 (33)

 7 47 2888 Corbin Reeves 00:19:38.79 (44)

3 Claremore High School 00:18:17.74 23 76

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2398 Gabe Rodriguez 00:17:08.04 2

 2 15 2382 Sawyer Beller 00:18:18.04 14

 3 16 2388 Levi Craig 00:18:26.89 15

 4 25 2395 Patrick Mitchell 00:18:46.37 22

 5 26 2391 Brayden Frederick 00:18:49.39 23

 6 59 2402 Nelson Thomas 00:20:06.62 (51)

 7 60 2386 Jaxon Clifton 00:20:08.21 (52)

4 Collinsville High School 00:18:54.76 8 134

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 2471 Jordan Rangel 00:17:58.37 7

 2 9 2468 Hunter Nevarez 00:17:59.10 8

 3 29 2472 Kellen Rhoton 00:18:54.29 26

 4 46 2469 Joshua Panecatl 00:19:37.42 43

 5 58 2473 Connor Terrell 00:20:04.62 50

 6 158 2474 Tucker Webb 00:23:18.01 (106)

 7 178 2470 Alex Perez 00:24:36.91 (113)

5 Broken Arrow High School 00:19:08.55 8 155

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2338 Jaxson Jedamski 00:18:06.58 12

 2 23 2341 Caleb Taylor 00:18:44.36 21

 3 33 2342 Joey Tebo 00:19:04.34 30

 4 49 2335 James Conley 00:19:49.64 45

 5 53 2334 Gus Baker 00:19:57.85 47

 6 64 2339 Luke Lofton 00:20:18.13 (55)

 7 96 2340 Luke Martin 00:21:03.05 (69)

6 Jenks High School 00:19:15.36 14 162

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2676 Liam Tangren 00:17:57.32 5

 2 22 2671 Trece Lenzy 00:18:42.35 20

 3 38 2667 Brayden Adams 00:19:19.32 35

 4 51 2679 Jake Webb 00:19:57.16 46

 5 66 2675 Sawyer Smith 00:20:20.64 56

 6 71 2681 Carter Wilfong 00:20:25.91 (59)

 7 82 2674 Gavin Proffitt 00:20:46.81 (65)

7 Jay High School 00:19:44.80 15 213

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 2639 Jayden Jones 00:18:40.97 19

 2 40 2640 Colby Jones 00:19:32.63 37

 3 44 2646 Raylon Rivas 00:19:36.53 41

 4 62 2635 Matias Brenes 00:20:16.52 54

 5 75 2650 Jacob Williams 00:20:37.36 62

 6 115 2637 Tucker Buzzard 00:21:41.66 (77)

 7 135 2636 Braylon Brock 00:22:28.78 (91)

8 Tahlequah High School 00:19:45.35 11 219

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 14 3013 Ethan Hahn 00:18:17.81 13

 2 37 3010 Eli Batie 00:19:19.15 34

 3 45 3018 Jaime Perez 00:19:36.78 42

 4 81 3008 Jonah Aldridge 00:20:45.44 64

 5 84 3020 Dylan Scott 00:20:47.60 66

 6 123 3009 Jonah Asbill 00:21:58.73 (83)

 7 131 3015 Tanner Kupsick 00:22:12.79 (89)



9 Booker T Washington High School 00:19:59.72 9 237

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2325 Christian Uy 00:17:43.00 3

 2 18 2324 Carson Thorp 00:18:32.66 17

 3 86 2316 Porter Hall 00:20:48.99 67

 4 99 2312 Jonas Brown 00:21:06.16 70

 5 119 2314 Quinn Faulkner 00:21:47.81 80

 6 120 2313 Briggs Buchanan 00:21:48.32 (81)

 7 136 2315 Jace Gafney 00:22:29.25 (92)

10 Muskogee High School 00:20:51.51 7 306

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2812 Angel Monsivais 00:17:57.48 6

 2 28 2807 Carter Collins 00:18:52.95 25

 3 69 2811 Jordan Hogshooter 00:20:22.91 58

 4 162 2810 Joseph Hernandez 00:23:29.59 108

 5 165 2808 Lance Doty 00:23:34.61 109

 6 175 2809 Jneal Grant 00:24:16.91 (112)

 7 190 2813 Alexander Sandoval 00:27:18.33 (116)

11 Oologah-Talala High School 00:21:01.67 5 330

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 2849 Lucas Livingston 00:19:06.44 31

 2 55 2847 John Caldwell III 00:19:58.27 48

 3 68 2851 Felix Phillips 00:20:22.53 57

 4 124 2850 Izaak Munson 00:22:00.78 84

 5 166 2848 Crimson Chang 00:23:40.34 110

12 Ponca City High School 00:21:38.99 6 352

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 35 2943 Colton Stracener 00:19:08.44 32

 2 74 2942 Grady Scott 00:20:35.18 61

 3 103 2940 Joseluis Montes de Oca 00:21:14.41 71

 4 107 2937 Ben Anderson 00:21:18.79 73

 5 185 2939 Matthew Dutton 00:25:58.12 115

 6 191 2941 Rhett Rader 00:27:37.57 (117)

13 Grove High School 00:21:14.60 6 352

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 31 2605 Gunner Cox 00:18:57.37 28

 2 56 2608 Andrew Kingsley 00:19:58.47 49

 3 122 2611 Mikah Watson 00:21:54.27 82

 4 137 2607 Jeremiah Iliff 00:22:30.25 93

 5 148 2609 Isaac Mccomb 00:22:52.66 100

 6 192 2606 Dalton Fife 00:27:49.40 (118)

14 Oklahoma Union High School 00:21:11.03 8 354

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 73 2844 Jimmy Williams 00:20:33.10 60

 2 76 2843 Holden Rouse 00:20:38.63 63

 3 106 2837 James Bottoms 00:21:18.42 72

 4 109 2840 Lomas Martinez 00:21:24.05 74

 5 125 2839 Jestin Martinez 00:22:00.96 85

 6 152 2838 Koen Lowery 00:22:57.57 (103)

 7 161 2845 Travis Williams 00:23:24.59 (107)

15 Miami High School 00:21:36.06 7 383

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 41 2799 Remington Hopping 00:19:32.79 38

 2 113 2798 Enrique Garcia 00:21:35.36 75

 3 117 2801 Hunter Marlow 00:21:46.30 79

 4 139 2803 James Mckinney 00:22:31.52 95

 5 141 2800 Tallen Kamumo 00:22:34.32 96

 6 142 2804 Jathen Russell 00:22:38.26 (97)



 7 154 2802 Luke Mcghee 00:23:00.01 (104)

16 Sequoyah-Claremore High School 00:21:49.64 7 392

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 42 2984 Wyatt Thompson 00:19:34.67 39

 2 114 2979 Roman Henson 00:21:39.65 76

 3 116 2982 Jacob Ragsdale 00:21:45.41 78

 4 130 2981 Gauge Patterson 00:22:10.91 88

 5 170 2977 Andre Geiger 00:23:57.57 111

 6 184 2978 Jonah Hazlett 00:25:45.98 (114)

 7 198 2975 Acie Benedict 00:28:36.20 (119)

17 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:22:04.02 5 431

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 61 2792 Tristan Scott 00:20:09.97 53

 2 127 2790 Garrett Lane 00:22:04.05 87

 3 138 2791 Kale Matthews 00:22:30.42 94

 4 145 2793 Jorge Thomason 00:22:44.69 98

 5 146 2788 Gavin Carter 00:22:50.99 99

18 Bixby High School 00:22:13.08 6 447

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 92 2251 Austin Finley 00:20:58.40 68

 2 126 2254 Daniel Perez 00:22:03.70 86

 3 132 2255 Luke Reid 00:22:13.14 90

 4 149 2250 Saxon Dougherty 00:22:53.36 101

 5 151 2257 Graydon Threlkeld 00:22:56.79 102

 6 155 2256 Tyler Tevis 00:23:01.66 (105)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 3082 Henry Zoellner SR 00:17:03.70 Thomas Edison High School

2 2 2398 Gabe Rodriguez JR 00:17:08.04 Claremore High School

3 3 2325 Christian Uy SO 00:17:43.00 Booker T Washington High School

4 4 2892 Collin Yost JR 00:17:53.54 Owasso High School

5 5 2676 Liam Tangren SO 00:17:57.32 Jenks High School

6 6 2812 Angel Monsivais JR 00:17:57.48 Muskogee High School

7 0 2924 Aiden Delong SR 00:17:58.02 Owasso Prep High School

8 7 2471 Jordan Rangel SO 00:17:58.37 Collinsville High School

9 8 2468 Hunter Nevarez FR 00:17:59.10 Collinsville High School

10 9 2880 Brady Hugueley SR 00:18:01.53 Owasso High School

11 10 3067 Henry Bartholomew SO 00:18:01.87 Thomas Edison High School

12 11 2872 Ben Campbell SO 00:18:06.03 Owasso High School

13 12 2338 Jaxson Jedamski FR 00:18:06.58 Broken Arrow High School

14 13 3013 Ethan Hahn SO 00:18:17.81 Tahlequah High School

15 14 2382 Sawyer Beller SR 00:18:18.04 Claremore High School

16 15 2388 Levi Craig SR 00:18:26.89 Claremore High School

17 16 3076 James Price SO 00:18:31.32 Thomas Edison High School

18 17 2324 Carson Thorp SR 00:18:32.66 Booker T Washington High School

19 18 3069 Joshua Blanchard SR 00:18:35.79 Thomas Edison High School

20 0 3084 Adoniram Hudson SO 00:18:40.87 Tulsa Memorial High School

21 19 2639 Jayden Jones SR 00:18:40.97 Jay High School

22 20 2671 Trece Lenzy FR 00:18:42.35 Jenks High School

23 21 2341 Caleb Taylor FR 00:18:44.36 Broken Arrow High School

24 0 3083 Caden Butler JR 00:18:45.02 Tulsa Memorial High School

25 22 2395 Patrick Mitchell SO 00:18:46.37 Claremore High School

26 23 2391 Brayden Frederick SR 00:18:49.39 Claremore High School

27 24 2873 Wilder Collins SO 00:18:50.95 Owasso High School

28 25 2807 Carter Collins FR 00:18:52.95 Muskogee High School

29 26 2472 Kellen Rhoton JR 00:18:54.29 Collinsville High School

30 27 2875 Charlie Doppenberg SO 00:18:54.44 Owasso High School



31 28 2605 Gunner Cox FR 00:18:57.37 Grove High School

32 29 3077 Carter Rahman SO 00:19:04.04 Thomas Edison High School

33 30 2342 Joey Tebo FR 00:19:04.34 Broken Arrow High School

34 31 2849 Lucas Livingston JR 00:19:06.44 Oologah-Talala High School

35 32 2943 Colton Stracener SO 00:19:08.44 Ponca City High School

36 (33) 2891 Gavin Veenker JR 00:19:18.98 Owasso High School

37 34 3010 Eli Batie JR 00:19:19.15 Tahlequah High School

38 35 2667 Brayden Adams SO 00:19:19.32 Jenks High School

39 (36) 3075 Edward Porras JR 00:19:20.23 Thomas Edison High School

40 37 2640 Colby Jones SR 00:19:32.63 Jay High School

41 38 2799 Remington Hopping SR 00:19:32.79 Miami High School

42 39 2984 Wyatt Thompson SR 00:19:34.67 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

43 (40) 3071 Zane Carlson FR 00:19:35.11 Thomas Edison High School

44 41 2646 Raylon Rivas SR 00:19:36.53 Jay High School

45 42 3018 Jaime Perez SO 00:19:36.78 Tahlequah High School

46 43 2469 Joshua Panecatl FR 00:19:37.42 Collinsville High School

47 (44) 2888 Corbin Reeves FR 00:19:38.79 Owasso High School

48 0 2885 Weston Morris SO 00:19:45.05 Owasso High School

49 45 2335 James Conley JR 00:19:49.64 Broken Arrow High School

50 0 2883 Jimothy Mcdaddy FR 00:19:49.79 Owasso High School

51 46 2679 Jake Webb SR 00:19:57.16 Jenks High School

52 0 3081 Ethan Warfel SR 00:19:57.33 Thomas Edison High School

53 47 2334 Gus Baker SO 00:19:57.85 Broken Arrow High School

54 0 3070 Grant Brewer SR 00:19:58.15 Thomas Edison High School

55 48 2847 John Caldwell III SO 00:19:58.27 Oologah-Talala High School

56 49 2608 Andrew Kingsley FR 00:19:58.47 Grove High School

57 0 2882 Eli Mcconnell FR 00:20:01.33 Owasso High School

58 50 2473 Connor Terrell FR 00:20:04.62 Collinsville High School

59 (51) 2402 Nelson Thomas SO 00:20:06.62 Claremore High School

60 (52) 2386 Jaxon Clifton SO 00:20:08.21 Claremore High School

61 53 2792 Tristan Scott FR 00:20:09.97 Keys (Parkhill) High School

62 54 2635 Matias Brenes FR 00:20:16.52 Jay High School

63 0 2553 Loren Wichita FR 00:20:16.65 East Central High School

64 (55) 2339 Luke Lofton JR 00:20:18.13 Broken Arrow High School

65 0 2886 Ryker Morrow FR 00:20:19.82 Owasso High School

66 56 2675 Sawyer Smith SO 00:20:20.64 Jenks High School

67 0 2588 Robert Carlyle SO 00:20:21.91 Foyil High School

68 57 2851 Felix Phillips SR 00:20:22.53 Oologah-Talala High School

69 58 2811 Jordan Hogshooter JR 00:20:22.91 Muskogee High School

70 0 2876 Charles Ferriman JR 00:20:24.69 Owasso High School

71 (59) 2681 Carter Wilfong SR 00:20:25.91 Jenks High School

72 0 2399 Andrew Shaw SR 00:20:27.65 Claremore High School

73 60 2844 Jimmy Williams JR 00:20:33.10 Oklahoma Union High School

74 61 2942 Grady Scott SO 00:20:35.18 Ponca City High School

75 62 2650 Jacob Williams JR 00:20:37.36 Jay High School

76 63 2843 Holden Rouse FR 00:20:38.63 Oklahoma Union High School

77 0 2390 Dylan Cryder SR 00:20:39.02 Claremore High School

78 0 2889 Blake Shields FR 00:20:42.46 Owasso High School

79 0 3078 Jaden Schlemme SR 00:20:44.06 Thomas Edison High School

80 0 2552 Carter Thomas SO 00:20:45.20 East Central High School

81 64 3008 Jonah Aldridge FR 00:20:45.44 Tahlequah High School

82 (65) 2674 Gavin Proffitt JR 00:20:46.81 Jenks High School

83 0 3073 Pierson Chittenden SO 00:20:47.52 Thomas Edison High School

84 66 3020 Dylan Scott JR 00:20:47.60 Tahlequah High School

85 0 2989 Symeon Verrett SO 00:20:47.63 Sperry High School

86 67 2316 Porter Hall FR 00:20:48.99 Booker T Washington High School

87 0 2669 Tyler Cook JR 00:20:50.88 Jenks High School

88 0 2523 Augustine Pickard SR 00:20:51.24 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy



89 0 2960 Holden Williams SR 00:20:53.44 Riverfield Country Day High School

90 0 2384 Brayden Bunyard JR 00:20:53.86 Claremore High School

91 0 2890 Harold Tenderson FR 00:20:54.35 Owasso High School

92 68 2251 Austin Finley JR 00:20:58.40 Bixby High School

93 0 2881 Quinn Lamb SO 00:21:01.03 Owasso High School

94 0 2668 Chase Avey SO 00:21:01.68 Jenks High School

95 0 2887 Zayden Moulds FR 00:21:02.80 Owasso High School

96 (69) 2340 Luke Martin SO 00:21:03.05 Broken Arrow High School

97 0 2884 Owen Mietus FR 00:21:03.26 Owasso High School

98 0 2403 Kason Travis SO 00:21:05.77 Claremore High School

99 70 2312 Jonas Brown SR 00:21:06.16 Booker T Washington High School

100 0 2522 Jason Gray SO 00:21:08.07 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

101 0 2547 Kalib Dudley SO 00:21:09.56 East Central High School

102 0 3074 Juan Martinez SO 00:21:12.03 Thomas Edison High School

103 71 2940 Joseluis Montes de Oca SO 00:21:14.41 Ponca City High School

104 0 2680 Charles Webber SO 00:21:16.39 Jenks High School

105 0 2396 Elijah Ramos SR 00:21:17.77 Claremore High School

106 72 2837 James Bottoms JR 00:21:18.42 Oklahoma Union High School

107 73 2937 Ben Anderson SO 00:21:18.79 Ponca City High School

108 0 2672 Bryson Obannon SO 00:21:22.81 Jenks High School

109 74 2840 Lomas Martinez SR 00:21:24.05 Oklahoma Union High School

110 0 2512 Dominic Harter JR 00:21:26.44 Commerce High School

111 0 2336 Aidan Haggard SR 00:21:28.13 Broken Arrow High School

112 0 2400 Brandon Shaw SO 00:21:32.45 Claremore High School

113 75 2798 Enrique Garcia JR 00:21:35.36 Miami High School

114 76 2979 Roman Henson SR 00:21:39.65 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

115 (77) 2637 Tucker Buzzard JR 00:21:41.66 Jay High School

116 78 2982 Jacob Ragsdale 8th 00:21:45.41 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

117 79 2801 Hunter Marlow SO 00:21:46.30 Miami High School

118 0 3080 Micah Tiger FR 00:21:47.02 Thomas Edison High School

119 80 2314 Quinn Faulkner FR 00:21:47.81 Booker T Washington High School

120 (81) 2313 Briggs Buchanan SO 00:21:48.32 Booker T Washington High School

121 0 2383 Ethan Boyd FR 00:21:51.66 Claremore High School

122 82 2611 Mikah Watson FR 00:21:54.27 Grove High School

123 (83) 3009 Jonah Asbill JR 00:21:58.73 Tahlequah High School

124 84 2850 Izaak Munson JR 00:22:00.78 Oologah-Talala High School

125 85 2839 Jestin Martinez FR 00:22:00.96 Oklahoma Union High School

126 86 2254 Daniel Perez SO 00:22:03.70 Bixby High School

127 87 2790 Garrett Lane JR 00:22:04.05 Keys (Parkhill) High School

128 0 2957 Chase Hill SR 00:22:08.66 Riverfield Country Day High School

129 0 2959 Rafe Ridenour FR 00:22:09.54 Riverfield Country Day High School

130 88 2981 Gauge Patterson JR 00:22:10.91 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

131 (89) 3015 Tanner Kupsick FR 00:22:12.79 Tahlequah High School

132 90 2255 Luke Reid FR 00:22:13.14 Bixby High School

133 0 2385 Alan Carrillo JR 00:22:16.27 Claremore High School

134 0 3072 Gabriel Carter SO 00:22:26.65 Thomas Edison High School

135 (91) 2636 Braylon Brock FR 00:22:28.78 Jay High School

136 (92) 2315 Jace Gafney SR 00:22:29.25 Booker T Washington High School

137 93 2607 Jeremiah Iliff SR 00:22:30.25 Grove High School

138 94 2791 Kale Matthews SO 00:22:30.42 Keys (Parkhill) High School

139 95 2803 James Mckinney SR 00:22:31.52 Miami High School

140 0 2405 Sawyer Wright Goff SO 00:22:33.12 Claremore High School

141 96 2800 Tallen Kamumo JR 00:22:34.32 Miami High School

142 (97) 2804 Jathen Russell SO 00:22:38.26 Miami High School

143 0 3121 Jesse Blakemore FR 00:22:40.26 Wesleyan Christian HS

144 0 2670 John Kaykay JR 00:22:40.51 Jenks High School

145 98 2793 Jorge Thomason SO 00:22:44.69 Keys (Parkhill) High School

146 99 2788 Gavin Carter JR 00:22:50.99 Keys (Parkhill) High School



147 0 3079 Eli Simpson SO 00:22:51.93 Thomas Edison High School

148 100 2609 Isaac Mccomb FR 00:22:52.66 Grove High School

149 101 2250 Saxon Dougherty JR 00:22:53.36 Bixby High School

150 0 2641 Keagan Jones SR 00:22:54.05 Jay High School

151 102 2257 Graydon Threlkeld FR 00:22:56.79 Bixby High School

152 (103) 2838 Koen Lowery FR 00:22:57.57 Oklahoma Union High School

153 0 2677 Xander Tate FR 00:22:58.50 Jenks High School

154 (104) 2802 Luke Mcghee SO 00:23:00.01 Miami High School

155 (105) 2256 Tyler Tevis FR 00:23:01.66 Bixby High School

156 0 2649 Mason Walker SR 00:23:01.92 Jay High School

157 0 2648 Walter Sartin SR 00:23:04.50 Jay High School

158 (106) 2474 Tucker Webb JR 00:23:18.01 Collinsville High School

159 0 2320 Isaiah Moore JR 00:23:18.38 Booker T Washington High School

160 0 2322 Sam Poskey JR 00:23:22.85 Booker T Washington High School

161 (107) 2845 Travis Williams FR 00:23:24.59 Oklahoma Union High School

162 108 2810 Joseph Hernandez FR 00:23:29.59 Muskogee High School

163 0 2392 Alex Malos JR 00:23:30.80 Claremore High School

164 0 2678 Evan Utomo FR 00:23:33.16 Jenks High School

165 109 2808 Lance Doty JR 00:23:34.61 Muskogee High School

166 110 2848 Crimson Chang JR 00:23:40.34 Oologah-Talala High School

167 0 2529 Josiah Laird JR 00:23:50.10 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

168 0 3014 Emma Hewitt SR 00:23:54.55 Tahlequah High School

169 0 3066 Benjamin Bader 8th 00:23:55.02 Thomas Edison High School

170 111 2977 Andre Geiger SO 00:23:57.57 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

171 0 3021 Diego Sierra SO 00:24:01.11 Tahlequah High School

172 0 2521 Tyler Clark FR 00:24:03.70 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

173 0 2879 Connor Hill FR 00:24:10.33 Owasso High School

174 0 2645 Jordan Newcomb JR 00:24:14.93 Jay High School

175 (112) 2809 Jneal Grant SO 00:24:16.91 Muskogee High School

176 0 2638 Christian Harrison JR 00:24:24.81 Jay High School

177 0 2877 Brady Frey FR 00:24:31.31 Owasso High School

178 (113) 2470 Alex Perez SR 00:24:36.91 Collinsville High School

179 0 2842 Aric Rogers FR 00:24:47.18 Oklahoma Union High School

180 0 2515 Robison Lopez SR 00:24:51.05 Commerce High School

181 0 3011 Robert Burr FR 00:24:56.15 Tahlequah High School

182 0 2387 Bryce Counterman FR 00:25:03.74 Claremore High School

183 0 2643 Larry Maravilla JR 00:25:19.26 Jay High School

184 (114) 2978 Jonah Hazlett SO 00:25:45.98 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

185 115 2939 Matthew Dutton FR 00:25:58.12 Ponca City High School

186 0 3016 Dallas Morton SO 00:26:01.29 Tahlequah High School

187 0 2644 Caleb Mcquire SR 00:26:02.13 Jay High School

188 0 2550 Ricky Oeth FR 00:26:23.52 East Central High School

189 0 2589 Sonny Raulston SR 00:27:02.00 Foyil High School

190 (116) 2813 Alexander Sandoval FR 00:27:18.33 Muskogee High School

191 (117) 2941 Rhett Rader FR 00:27:37.57 Ponca City High School

192 (118) 2606 Dalton Fife JR 00:27:49.40 Grove High School

193 0 3159 Rishi Patel K 00:28:05.89 Claremore High School

194 0 2401 Joel Tellez JR 00:28:07.35 Claremore High School

195 0 2988 Jason Mcnabb SO 00:28:19.54 Sperry High School

196 0 2961 John Garrett Williams FR 00:28:28.17 Riverfield Country Day High School

197 0 2613 Hayden Koepsel SO 00:28:28.34 Immanuel Lutheran HS

198 (119) 2975 Acie Benedict SR 00:28:36.20 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

199 0 2397 Andrew Richards SR 00:28:55.37 Claremore High School

200 0 2590 Xander Searl JR 00:29:27.65 Foyil High School

201 0 2467 Keaton Cook FR 00:29:30.16 Collinsville High School

202 0 2647 Deegan Simpson JR 00:29:44.59 Jay High School

203 0 3161 Tripp Leonard K 00:30:45.43 Claremore High School

204 0 2389 Corbin Crist FR 00:30:48.91 Claremore High School



205 0 2530 Psalms Haynes JR 00:30:56.69 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

High School Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Oklahoma Union High School 00:14:02.03 4

1 Jay High School 00:14:31.26 54 Miami High School 00:16:41.03 3

2 Adair High School 00:14:41.42 58 Sequoyah-Claremore High School00:17:09.97 3

3 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:14:53.90 65 Foyil High School 00:19:06.54 3

4 Commerce High School 00:14:47.86 73 Webbers Falls High School 00:18:56.11 2

Riverfield Country Day High School00:17:07.47 2

5 Vinita High School 00:14:49.63 75 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy 00:20:18.68 1

6 East Central High School 00:20:27.48 185 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy 00:20:37.52 1

Crossover (HS) Prep Academy 00:23:42.21 1

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jay High School 00:14:31.26 15 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2629 Mia Mcelwee 00:13:24.89 3

 2 7 2624 Addie Dingsor 00:13:58.78 5

 3 13 2627 Kiley Lindly 00:14:39.90 8

 4 18 2620 Kaydee Buzzard 00:14:47.42 13

 5 31 2619 Kalynn Burton 00:15:45.33 25

 6 32 2622 Keegan Cooper 00:15:57.54 (26)

 7 40 2632 Peyton Stump 00:16:27.62 (31)

2 Adair High School 00:14:41.42 6 58

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2226 Jacey Birkenfield 00:13:55.72 4

 2 9 2227 Callie Bryant 00:14:15.01 6

 3 16 2232 Allison Lyons 00:14:44.26 11

 4 23 2234 Kealey Sanders 00:15:05.41 17

 5 26 2233 Briley Roberts 00:15:26.68 20

 6 38 2231 Reagan Langley 00:16:21.38 (29)

3 Keys (Parkhill) High School 00:14:53.90 11 65

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2784 Aliviah Stricker 00:14:34.83 7

 2 14 2778 Elizabeth Holland 00:14:40.68 9

 3 19 2786 Adali Welker 00:14:49.58 14

 4 22 2783 Hunter Shelley 00:15:03.81 16

 5 25 2785 Riley Thomas 00:15:20.61 19

 6 36 2780 Wakia James 00:16:11.60 (28)

 7 42 2775 Brynn Fowler 00:16:37.29 (32)

4 Commerce High School 00:14:47.86 10 73

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2496 Lacy Brough 00:13:03.78 1

 2 15 2505 Rosalinda Morales 00:14:42.79 10

 3 20 2497 Eva Deitrick 00:14:52.89 15

 4 29 2506 Esmeralda Morales 00:15:39.57 23

 5 30 2507 Emilia Prado 00:15:40.26 24

 6 45 2501 Chrysanna Harter 00:16:48.76 (33)

 7 52 2504 Ryleigh Luttrell 00:17:28.70 (34)

5 Vinita High School 00:14:49.63 12 75

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 3105 Lauren Fraley 00:13:18.63 2

 2 17 3113 Haiden Smoke 00:14:45.38 12



 3 24 3114 Preslee Sprague 00:15:07.89 18

 4 27 3109 Ayla Hency 00:15:27.62 21

 5 28 3112 Caydence Livingston 00:15:28.64 22

 6 34 3115 Brooklyn Taylor 00:16:02.48 (27)

 7 39 3111 Kacie Lawellin 00:16:21.38 (30)

6 East Central High School 00:20:27.48 10 185

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 58 2536 Jocelyne Infante 00:18:13.57 35

 2 63 2531 Esmeralda Belmontes Garica 00:19:08.01 36

 3 68 2546 Nayeli Vazquez 00:20:08.37 37

 4 72 2543 Yorleny Oliva 00:20:59.60 38

 5 79 2534 Jamileth Guerrero 00:23:47.87 39

 6 80 2532 Dajah Carranza 00:25:05.67 (40)

 7 81 2542 Allison Obregon 00:25:14.81 (41)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2496 Lacy Brough SR 00:13:03.78 Commerce High School

2 2 3105 Lauren Fraley SR 00:13:18.63 Vinita High School

3 0 2832 Makenna Goemmer JR 00:13:23.92 Oklahoma Union High School

4 3 2629 Mia Mcelwee FR 00:13:24.89 Jay High School

5 0 2833 Lauryn Jackson JR 00:13:39.64 Oklahoma Union High School

6 4 2226 Jacey Birkenfield FR 00:13:55.72 Adair High School

7 5 2624 Addie Dingsor SR 00:13:58.78 Jay High School

8 0 2834 Sawyer Jackson SO 00:14:01.69 Oklahoma Union High School

9 6 2227 Callie Bryant FR 00:14:15.01 Adair High School

10 0 3120 Cheyanne Herrier JR 00:14:32.46 Webbers Falls High School

11 7 2784 Aliviah Stricker SO 00:14:34.83 Keys (Parkhill) High School

12 0 2956 Rylyn Williams JR 00:14:37.50 Riverfield Country Day High School

13 8 2627 Kiley Lindly SO 00:14:39.90 Jay High School

14 9 2778 Elizabeth Holland SR 00:14:40.68 Keys (Parkhill) High School

15 10 2505 Rosalinda Morales SO 00:14:42.79 Commerce High School

16 11 2232 Allison Lyons JR 00:14:44.26 Adair High School

17 12 3113 Haiden Smoke SR 00:14:45.38 Vinita High School

18 13 2620 Kaydee Buzzard SO 00:14:47.42 Jay High School

19 14 2786 Adali Welker FR 00:14:49.58 Keys (Parkhill) High School

20 15 2497 Eva Deitrick FR 00:14:52.89 Commerce High School

21 0 2835 Kinley Langworthy SO 00:15:02.85 Oklahoma Union High School

22 16 2783 Hunter Shelley FR 00:15:03.81 Keys (Parkhill) High School

23 17 2234 Kealey Sanders SO 00:15:05.41 Adair High School

24 18 3114 Preslee Sprague FR 00:15:07.89 Vinita High School

25 19 2785 Riley Thomas JR 00:15:20.61 Keys (Parkhill) High School

26 20 2233 Briley Roberts JR 00:15:26.68 Adair High School

27 21 3109 Ayla Hency FR 00:15:27.62 Vinita High School

28 22 3112 Caydence Livingston JR 00:15:28.64 Vinita High School

29 23 2506 Esmeralda Morales JR 00:15:39.57 Commerce High School

30 24 2507 Emilia Prado SR 00:15:40.26 Commerce High School

31 25 2619 Kalynn Burton SO 00:15:45.33 Jay High School

32 (26) 2622 Keegan Cooper SO 00:15:57.54 Jay High School

33 0 2795 Lexi Merritt FR 00:15:59.99 Miami High School

34 (27) 3115 Brooklyn Taylor SR 00:16:02.48 Vinita High School

35 0 2973 Haillie Washom JR 00:16:09.33 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

36 (28) 2780 Wakia James SO 00:16:11.60 Keys (Parkhill) High School

37 0 2587 Jazmyn Lopez SO 00:16:17.46 Foyil High School

38 (29) 2231 Reagan Langley FR 00:16:21.38 Adair High School

39 (30) 3111 Kacie Lawellin FR 00:16:21.38 Vinita High School

40 (31) 2632 Peyton Stump SO 00:16:27.62 Jay High School

41 0 2633 Darkniz Williams FR 00:16:33.61 Jay High School



42 (32) 2775 Brynn Fowler JR 00:16:37.29 Keys (Parkhill) High School

43 0 2776 Kendal Garr SR 00:16:40.98 Keys (Parkhill) High School

44 0 2773 Gabriella Ballard FR 00:16:42.89 Keys (Parkhill) High School

45 (33) 2501 Chrysanna Harter SR 00:16:48.76 Commerce High School

46 0 3163 Rylee Brown JR 00:16:49.13 Vinita High School

47 0 2794 Brelee Maple SO 00:16:53.76 Miami High School

48 0 2972 Shylla Hattaway FR 00:16:54.37 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

49 0 2621 Jaydence Clinton SO 00:17:03.97 Jay High School

50 0 2797 Sloane Trussler JR 00:17:09.35 Miami High School

51 0 3108 Sara Hency JR 00:17:09.98 Vinita High School

52 (34) 2504 Ryleigh Luttrell JR 00:17:28.70 Commerce High School

53 0 3106 Melany GonzalesPacheco FR 00:17:30.83 Vinita High School

54 0 2623 Amary Davis SO 00:17:34.49 Jay High School

55 0 2625 Kayla Greer JR 00:17:50.16 Jay High School

56 0 2503 Jorja Johnson JR 00:17:50.21 Commerce High School

57 0 3107 Makenzie Haire SO 00:18:06.21 Vinita High School

58 35 2536 Jocelyne Infante JR 00:18:13.57 East Central High School

59 0 2970 Cora Davis JR 00:18:26.20 Sequoyah-Claremore High School

60 0 3110 Zoey Hood SO 00:18:28.22 Vinita High School

61 0 2782 Takwaki James FR 00:19:02.01 Keys (Parkhill) High School

62 0 2617 Harlan Blackfox FR 00:19:03.99 Jay High School

63 36 2531 Esmeralda Belmontes Garica SR 00:19:08.01 East Central High School

64 0 2585 Alexis Boen SO 00:19:22.72 Foyil High School

65 0 2955 Caroline Bates SR 00:19:37.43 Riverfield Country Day High School

66 0 2781 Chante James SR 00:19:53.61 Keys (Parkhill) High School

67 0 2631 Jasmine Simmons FR 00:20:01.34 Jay High School

68 37 2546 Nayeli Vazquez SR 00:20:08.37 East Central High School

69 0 2527 Aiyana Jamison JR 00:20:18.68 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

70 0 2628 Yaritza Lopez JR 00:20:18.99 Jay High School

71 0 2524 Moriah Finley 8th 00:20:37.52 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

72 38 2543 Yorleny Oliva FR 00:20:59.60 East Central High School

73 0 2500 Yanell Gonzalez SR 00:21:24.33 Commerce High School

74 0 2586 Proud Kusalarak SO 00:21:39.42 Foyil High School

75 0 2634 Amity Xiong SO 00:21:39.83 Jay High School

76 0 2495 Anya Barnstead SO 00:22:25.46 Commerce High School

77 0 3119 Katie Frazier FR 00:23:19.77 Webbers Falls High School

78 0 2520 Tkareigh Shaw FR 00:23:42.21 Crossover (HS) Prep Academy

79 39 2534 Jamileth Guerrero FR 00:23:47.87 East Central High School

80 (40) 2532 Dajah Carranza FR 00:25:05.67 East Central High School

81 (41) 2542 Allison Obregon SO 00:25:14.81 East Central High School

82 0 2538 Jenifer Lopez Vasquez SO 00:25:30.66 East Central High School

83 0 2541 Ashley Menijvar Hernandez SR 00:27:00.47 East Central High School

84 0 2539 Vilma Martinezfonseca FR 00:27:01.28 East Central High School

Junior High Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Wesleyan Christian MS 00:15:27.30 4

1 Jenks Middle School 00:13:58.67 56 Riverfield Country Day Middle 00:15:45.27 2

2 Owasso Junior High 00:14:52.71 109 School

3 Tulsa NOAH 00:14:55.16 112 Immanuel Lutheran MS 00:15:38.66 1

4 Cleora - ORES (3) 00:15:05.18 133 Webber Falls Middle School 00:16:59.45 1

5 Bixby Middle School 00:15:07.62 140

6 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:15:08.88 145

7 Tahlequah Middle School 00:15:40.30 185

8 Edison Middle School 00:15:39.28 199

9 Muskogee Middle School 00:16:07.14 234



10 Collinsville Junior High 00:16:20.81 253

11 Claremore Junior High 00:16:39.32 278

12 Carver Middle School 00:17:12.49 278

13 Foyil Junior High 00:21:14.37 373

14 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:22:22.91 435

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jenks Middle School 00:13:58.67 20 56

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2705 Charlotte Tangren 00:11:55.74 1

 2 8 2682 Blair Allner 00:14:16.49 8

 3 10 2683 Daylee Anderson 00:14:22.03 10

 4 19 2690 Emory Haddock 00:14:38.91 18

 5 20 2699 Caroline Maud 00:14:40.18 19

 6 22 2691 Harper Henson 00:14:42.09 (21)

 7 24 2704 Simone Sutherland 00:14:53.16 (23)

2 Owasso Junior High 00:14:52.71 13 109

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2899 Maylene Medrano 00:14:24.94 13

 2 15 2901 Journey Owens 00:14:27.95 15

 3 27 2904 Hannah Wingfield 00:15:00.32 24

 4 32 2898 Liv Kelly 00:15:12.00 28

 5 33 2902 Jenna Plum 00:15:18.33 29

 6 36 2905 Ada Zion 00:15:22.12 (31)

 7 41 2893 Nora Battle 00:15:28.53 (35)

3 Tulsa NOAH 00:14:55.16 8 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 3086 Lilly Haight 00:13:58.20 3

 2 6 3089 Emily Rice 00:14:05.71 6

 3 11 3085 Alison Haight 00:14:22.18 11

 4 43 3093 Piper Watkins 00:15:34.11 36

 5 75 3088 Allison Lee 00:16:35.61 56

 6 99 3087 Frances Hatfield 00:17:25.21 (70)

 7 120 3094 Ember Watkins 00:18:32.33 (80)

4 Cleora - ORES (3) 00:15:05.18 9 133

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 2447 Remi Tipton 00:14:06.11 7

 2 17 2441 Brynlee Bullard 00:14:33.80 16

 3 37 2444 Kendall Miller 00:15:25.01 32

 4 40 2440 Natalie Bailey 00:15:28.31 34

 5 54 2446 Dani Tipton 00:15:52.65 44

 6 63 2445 Piper Tauuneacie 00:16:04.94 (49)

 7 71 2442 Brynn Diebold 00:16:25.39 (53)

5 Bixby Middle School 00:15:07.62 19 140

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 2258 Aleigha Akers 00:14:00.22 4

 2 21 2273 Bailey Scott 00:14:40.28 20

 3 38 2261 Sophie Chesnut 00:15:27.01 33

 4 45 2269 Mackenzie Lutz 00:15:35.76 38

 5 55 2260 London Burks 00:15:54.81 45

 6 56 2276 Atalie Ybarra 00:15:57.80 (46)

 7 62 2272 Sophia Reid 00:16:04.94 (48)

6 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:15:08.88 17 145

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2745 Miley Rogers 00:14:02.58 5

 2 12 2736 Sveta Hepler 00:14:22.96 12

 3 47 2743 Layla Rackleff 00:15:37.79 40



 4 49 2732 Finley Faulconer 00:15:39.28 41

 5 59 2742 Adalynn Pillsbury 00:16:01.77 47

 6 79 2733 Lyla Girdner 00:16:55.01 (58)

 7 90 2746 Kambrie Taylor 00:17:13.07 (65)

7 Tahlequah Middle School 00:15:40.30 11 185

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 3027 Emberleigh Justice 00:14:20.05 9

 2 14 3032 Kindle Perry 00:14:25.53 14

 3 50 3025 Alexis Dodson 00:15:40.13 42

 4 78 3030 Danica Mccauley 00:16:52.37 57

 5 86 3026 Sophie Eubanks 00:17:03.42 63

 6 95 3029 Lora Larsen 00:17:19.96 (67)

 7 104 3031 Brisa Perez 00:17:37.52 (73)

8 Edison Middle School 00:15:39.28 13 199

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2557 Rio Dugas 00:13:04.16 2

 2 44 2560 Lillian Mallow 00:15:34.79 37

 3 46 2561 Emily Osman 00:15:36.53 39

 4 81 2565 Delicia RuizAguilar 00:16:58.90 60

 5 84 2566 Kathryn Tori Thomas 00:17:02.02 61

 6 118 2558 Beatrice Hale 00:18:29.93 (79)

 7 132 2554 Kadence Beil 00:19:29.94 (82)

9 Muskogee Middle School 00:16:07.14 6 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 2818 Bella Kraft 00:14:43.57 22

 2 31 2815 Jaide Butler 00:15:10.38 27

 3 51 2820 Kalena Lasley 00:15:43.51 43

 4 96 2823 Alyssa Smith 00:17:20.49 68

 5 105 2817 Kira Jones 00:17:37.76 74

 6 109 2816 Natalie Hernandez 00:17:51.92 (76)

10 Collinsville Junior High 00:16:20.81 9 253

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 2478 Makayla Garibaldi 00:14:37.84 17

 2 66 2479 Harper Hemmert 00:16:13.67 50

 3 67 2476 Reagan Benson 00:16:16.23 51

 4 93 2486 Caydence Terrell 00:17:15.47 66

 5 97 2483 Ana Perez 00:17:20.84 69

 6 102 2484 Rebecca Stacy 00:17:28.98 (71)

 7 108 2482 Mariah Mahan 00:17:51.51 (75)

11 Claremore Junior High 00:16:39.32 19 278

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 29 2409 Jacklyn Canozavala 00:15:03.45 25

 2 73 2420 Azul Pardoramirez 00:16:29.77 55

 3 85 2410 Adelyn Choate 00:17:02.29 62

 4 87 2421 Seleny Ruiz 00:17:04.91 64

 5 103 2411 Sumiko Cumminsbrown 00:17:36.21 72

 6 115 2419 Adamaris Loza 00:18:12.73 (77)

 7 116 2412 Payton Davis 00:18:22.43 (78)

12 Carver Middle School 00:17:12.49 6 278

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 2343 Conley Desario 00:15:19.50 30

 2 68 2344 Polly Harrington 00:16:20.13 52

 3 72 2347 Journye King 00:16:25.48 54

 4 80 2348 Alice Price 00:16:57.63 59

 5 146 2346 Harmony King 00:20:59.73 83

 6 163 2345 Devonee Hawkins 00:25:19.35 (91)

13 Foyil Junior High 00:21:14.37 5 373

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score



 1 30 2591 Shayleigh Jordan 00:15:07.60 26

 2 147 2593 Brooklyn Loudermilk 00:21:24.82 84

 3 151 2592 Cheyenne Legates 00:21:53.70 85

 4 152 2595 Chloe Ward 00:21:54.59 86

 5 166 2594 Amani Page 00:25:51.17 92

14 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:22:22.91 5 435

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 127 3144 Katie Zammaripa 00:19:08.68 81

 2 154 3140 Elaine Gomez 00:22:00.84 87

 3 155 3143 Leshly Velazquezmartinez 00:22:51.39 88

 4 160 3139 Harmyni Flowers 00:23:56.03 89

 5 161 3138 Melani Diaz Cortez 00:23:57.62 90

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2705 Charlotte Tangren 8th 00:11:55.74 Jenks Middle School

2 2 2557 Rio Dugas 7th 00:13:04.16 Edison Middle School

3 3 3086 Lilly Haight 8th 00:13:58.20 Tulsa NOAH

4 4 2258 Aleigha Akers 8th 00:14:00.22 Bixby Middle School

5 5 2745 Miley Rogers 7th 00:14:02.58 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

6 6 3089 Emily Rice 7th 00:14:05.71 Tulsa NOAH

7 7 2447 Remi Tipton 7th 00:14:06.11 Cleora - ORES (3)

8 8 2682 Blair Allner 7th 00:14:16.49 Jenks Middle School

9 9 3027 Emberleigh Justice 8th 00:14:20.05 Tahlequah Middle School

10 10 2683 Daylee Anderson 8th 00:14:22.03 Jenks Middle School

11 11 3085 Alison Haight 5th 00:14:22.18 Tulsa NOAH

12 12 2736 Sveta Hepler 5th 00:14:22.96 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

13 13 2899 Maylene Medrano 7th 00:14:24.94 Owasso Junior High

14 14 3032 Kindle Perry 7th 00:14:25.53 Tahlequah Middle School

15 15 2901 Journey Owens 7th 00:14:27.95 Owasso Junior High

16 0 3122 Eleanor Burns 8th 00:14:32.13 Wesleyan Christian MS

17 16 2441 Brynlee Bullard 4th 00:14:33.80 Cleora - ORES (3)

18 17 2478 Makayla Garibaldi 7th 00:14:37.84 Collinsville Junior High

19 18 2690 Emory Haddock 8th 00:14:38.91 Jenks Middle School

20 19 2699 Caroline Maud 8th 00:14:40.18 Jenks Middle School

21 20 2273 Bailey Scott 7th 00:14:40.28 Bixby Middle School

22 (21) 2691 Harper Henson 8th 00:14:42.09 Jenks Middle School

23 22 2818 Bella Kraft 8th 00:14:43.57 Muskogee Middle School

24 (23) 2704 Simone Sutherland 7th 00:14:53.16 Jenks Middle School

25 0 2684 Kiera Canfield 8th 00:14:58.31 Jenks Middle School

26 0 2688 Paloma Friel 7th 00:14:58.85 Jenks Middle School

27 24 2904 Hannah Wingfield 8th 00:15:00.32 Owasso Junior High

28 0 2702 Paige Sensintaffar 7th 00:15:02.34 Jenks Middle School

29 25 2409 Jacklyn Canozavala 7th 00:15:03.45 Claremore Junior High

30 26 2591 Shayleigh Jordan 8th 00:15:07.60 Foyil Junior High

31 27 2815 Jaide Butler 7th 00:15:10.38 Muskogee Middle School

32 28 2898 Liv Kelly 7th 00:15:12.00 Owasso Junior High

33 29 2902 Jenna Plum 6th 00:15:18.33 Owasso Junior High

34 30 2343 Conley Desario 6th 00:15:19.50 Carver Middle School

35 0 2703 Lyla Spears 7th 00:15:20.13 Jenks Middle School

36 (31) 2905 Ada Zion 7th 00:15:22.12 Owasso Junior High

37 32 2444 Kendall Miller 5th 00:15:25.01 Cleora - ORES (3)

38 33 2261 Sophie Chesnut 7th 00:15:27.01 Bixby Middle School

39 0 3123 Rowan Furnas 7th 00:15:28.12 Wesleyan Christian MS

40 34 2440 Natalie Bailey 7th 00:15:28.31 Cleora - ORES (3)

41 (35) 2893 Nora Battle 6th 00:15:28.53 Owasso Junior High

42 0 2964 Maya Omalley 8th 00:15:31.99 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

43 36 3093 Piper Watkins 8th 00:15:34.11 Tulsa NOAH



44 37 2560 Lillian Mallow 6th 00:15:34.79 Edison Middle School

45 38 2269 Mackenzie Lutz 8th 00:15:35.76 Bixby Middle School

46 39 2561 Emily Osman 7th 00:15:36.53 Edison Middle School

47 40 2743 Layla Rackleff 6th 00:15:37.79 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

48 0 2614 Julianna Cowan 7th 00:15:38.66 Immanuel Lutheran MS

49 41 2732 Finley Faulconer 5th 00:15:39.28 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

50 42 3025 Alexis Dodson 7th 00:15:40.13 Tahlequah Middle School

51 43 2820 Kalena Lasley 7th 00:15:43.51 Muskogee Middle School

52 0 3125 Mackynna Krebbs 7th 00:15:46.04 Wesleyan Christian MS

53 0 2903 Eva Sandoval 6th 00:15:49.76 Owasso Junior High

54 44 2446 Dani Tipton 6th 00:15:52.65 Cleora - ORES (3)

55 45 2260 London Burks 8th 00:15:54.81 Bixby Middle School

56 (46) 2276 Atalie Ybarra 8th 00:15:57.80 Bixby Middle School

57 0 2962 Quinn Clouse 8th 00:15:58.56 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

58 0 2694 Sophia Horvath 8th 00:16:00.92 Jenks Middle School

59 47 2742 Adalynn Pillsbury 6th 00:16:01.77 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

60 0 3124 Aubrie Kaelber 6th 00:16:02.91 Wesleyan Christian MS

61 0 2687 Isabel Engelbrecht 8th 00:16:03.72 Jenks Middle School

62 (48) 2272 Sophia Reid 7th 00:16:04.94 Bixby Middle School

63 (49) 2445 Piper Tauuneacie 5th 00:16:04.94 Cleora - ORES (3)

64 0 2897 Maylene Jennings 7th 00:16:05.47 Owasso Junior High

65 0 2265 Emily Guffee 7th 00:16:13.00 Bixby Middle School

66 50 2479 Harper Hemmert 7th 00:16:13.67 Collinsville Junior High

67 51 2476 Reagan Benson 8th 00:16:16.23 Collinsville Junior High

68 52 2344 Polly Harrington 6th 00:16:20.13 Carver Middle School

69 0 2895 Adalyn Harvick 6th 00:16:23.78 Owasso Junior High

70 0 2701 Amelia Roberson 7th 00:16:24.18 Jenks Middle School

71 (53) 2442 Brynn Diebold 5th 00:16:25.39 Cleora - ORES (3)

72 54 2347 Journye King 7th 00:16:25.48 Carver Middle School

73 55 2420 Azul Pardoramirez 7th 00:16:29.77 Claremore Junior High

74 0 2263 Whitney Dale 8th 00:16:34.01 Bixby Middle School

75 56 3088 Allison Lee 7th 00:16:35.61 Tulsa NOAH

76 0 2271 Alaina Mieir 7th 00:16:35.81 Bixby Middle School

77 0 2275 Lowri Williams 7th 00:16:48.72 Bixby Middle School

78 57 3030 Danica Mccauley 7th 00:16:52.37 Tahlequah Middle School

79 (58) 2733 Lyla Girdner 8th 00:16:55.01 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

80 59 2348 Alice Price 7th 00:16:57.63 Carver Middle School

81 60 2565 Delicia RuizAguilar 8th 00:16:58.90 Edison Middle School

82 0 3116 Kaiyah Scruggs 6th 00:16:59.45 Webber Falls Middle School

83 0 2443 Lily Hunt 7th 00:16:59.79 Cleora - ORES (3)

84 61 2566 Kathryn Tori Thomas 8th 00:17:02.02 Edison Middle School

85 62 2410 Adelyn Choate 7th 00:17:02.29 Claremore Junior High

86 63 3026 Sophie Eubanks 7th 00:17:03.42 Tahlequah Middle School

87 64 2421 Seleny Ruiz 8th 00:17:04.91 Claremore Junior High

88 0 2695 Emma Kate James 7th 00:17:07.04 Jenks Middle School

89 0 2262 Rilynn Crider 8th 00:17:10.04 Bixby Middle School

90 (65) 2746 Kambrie Taylor 5th 00:17:13.07 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

91 0 2747 Hannah Thompson 5th 00:17:13.28 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

92 0 2698 Caroline Lawson 8th 00:17:15.30 Jenks Middle School

93 66 2486 Caydence Terrell 8th 00:17:15.47 Collinsville Junior High

94 0 2894 Marycate Campbell 6th 00:17:19.30 Owasso Junior High

95 (67) 3029 Lora Larsen 7th 00:17:19.96 Tahlequah Middle School

96 68 2823 Alyssa Smith 8th 00:17:20.49 Muskogee Middle School

97 69 2483 Ana Perez 7th 00:17:20.84 Collinsville Junior High

98 0 2734 Falynn Grubb 6th 00:17:23.49 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

99 (70) 3087 Frances Hatfield 4th 00:17:25.21 Tulsa NOAH

100 0 2900 Isabelle Milien 6th 00:17:26.70 Owasso Junior High

101 0 2267 Reagan Hough 7th 00:17:27.75 Bixby Middle School



102 (71) 2484 Rebecca Stacy 8th 00:17:28.98 Collinsville Junior High

103 72 2411 Sumiko Cumminsbrown 8th 00:17:36.21 Claremore Junior High

104 (73) 3031 Brisa Perez 8th 00:17:37.52 Tahlequah Middle School

105 74 2817 Kira Jones 8th 00:17:37.76 Muskogee Middle School

106 0 2697 Ria Laroche 8th 00:17:42.84 Jenks Middle School

107 0 3034 Lyndsey Torkelson 7th 00:17:51.33 Tahlequah Middle School

108 (75) 2482 Mariah Mahan 7th 00:17:51.51 Collinsville Junior High

109 (76) 2816 Natalie Hernandez 8th 00:17:51.92 Muskogee Middle School

110 0 2480 Zoie Johnson 7th 00:17:52.43 Collinsville Junior High

111 0 2689 Ali Haddock 8th 00:18:04.94 Jenks Middle School

112 0 2685 Harper Cox 7th 00:18:06.50 Jenks Middle School

113 0 3028 Italia Karwoski 7th 00:18:10.73 Tahlequah Middle School

114 0 2264 Kaidence Feese 7th 00:18:12.24 Bixby Middle School

115 (77) 2419 Adamaris Loza 8th 00:18:12.73 Claremore Junior High

116 (78) 2412 Payton Davis 7th 00:18:22.43 Claremore Junior High

117 0 2266 Emery Gunther 8th 00:18:24.71 Bixby Middle School

118 (79) 2558 Beatrice Hale 6th 00:18:29.93 Edison Middle School

119 0 2270 Ellie Maxeiner 8th 00:18:30.39 Bixby Middle School

120 (80) 3094 Ember Watkins 4th 00:18:32.33 Tulsa NOAH

121 0 2422 Jazmin Tecalero 7th 00:18:33.37 Claremore Junior High

122 0 2274 Cora Wiley 7th 00:18:36.24 Bixby Middle School

123 0 2738 Madison Lang 7th 00:18:52.05 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

124 0 2448 Ruby Tyrrell 6th 00:18:56.23 Cleora - ORES (3)

125 0 2406 Aspen Barger 7th 00:18:59.93 Claremore Junior High

126 0 2417 Hailey Grijalva 7th 00:19:04.55 Claremore Junior High

127 81 3144 Katie Zammaripa 7th 00:19:08.68 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

128 0 2739 Celeste Lee 7th 00:19:10.11 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

129 0 2693 Caroline Hill 7th 00:19:11.60 Jenks Middle School

130 0 2896 Mollie Hill 6th 00:19:16.80 Owasso Junior High

131 0 3090 Anna Rice 4th 00:19:27.42 Tulsa NOAH

132 (82) 2554 Kadence Beil 6th 00:19:29.94 Edison Middle School

133 0 2737 Makena Jestes 6th 00:19:43.58 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

134 0 2729 Addilynne Crittenden 5th 00:19:43.86 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

135 0 2416 Aurora Graves 8th 00:19:53.19 Claremore Junior High

136 0 2740 Camille Miller 6th 00:19:55.29 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

137 0 2562 Lily Payton 7th 00:19:56.94 Edison Middle School

138 0 2559 Aiyana Johnson 7th 00:19:58.97 Edison Middle School

139 0 2748 Lexi Victory 5th 00:20:07.83 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

140 0 2728 Joleigh Brown 8th 00:20:22.70 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

141 0 2423 Taryn Trosky 8th 00:20:24.09 Claremore Junior High

142 0 2424 Izabella Verges 7th 00:20:27.61 Claremore Junior High

143 0 2268 Kori Kaiser 7th 00:20:30.37 Bixby Middle School

144 0 2556 Sadie Deneen 7th 00:20:36.12 Edison Middle School

145 0 2731 Lyla Cutsinger 8th 00:20:58.68 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

146 83 2346 Harmony King 8th 00:20:59.73 Carver Middle School

147 84 2593 Brooklyn Loudermilk 6th 00:21:24.82 Foyil Junior High

148 0 2259 Adelei Anderson 7th 00:21:32.61 Bixby Middle School

149 0 2408 Anna Brown 7th 00:21:33.87 Claremore Junior High

150 0 2413 Paola Estradaramirez 8th 00:21:53.70 Claremore Junior High

151 85 2592 Cheyenne Legates 8th 00:21:53.70 Foyil Junior High

152 86 2595 Chloe Ward 8th 00:21:54.59 Foyil Junior High

153 0 2407 Brianna Bernard 7th 00:21:56.60 Claremore Junior High

154 87 3140 Elaine Gomez 7th 00:22:00.84 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

155 88 3143 Leshly Velazquezmartinez 7th 00:22:51.39 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

156 0 2563 Charlotte Marie Price 6th 00:23:10.48 Edison Middle School

157 0 3023 Abby Chambers 7th 00:23:15.16 Tahlequah Middle School

158 0 3033 Sara Rubio 7th 00:23:24.88 Tahlequah Middle School

159 0 2564 Joli Risner 8th 00:23:51.26 Edison Middle School



160 89 3139 Harmyni Flowers 6th 00:23:56.03 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

161 90 3138 Melani Diaz Cortez 6th 00:23:57.62 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

162 0 2555 Piper Consedine 8th 00:24:50.33 Edison Middle School

163 (91) 2345 Devonee Hawkins 6th 00:25:19.35 Carver Middle School

164 0 2475 Alayna Barnes 7th 00:25:27.26 Collinsville Junior High

165 0 2418 Alexa Leon 7th 00:25:29.76 Claremore Junior High

166 92 2594 Amani Page 7th 00:25:51.17 Foyil Junior High

167 0 2414 Lauren Fraley 7th 00:25:53.79 Claremore Junior High

168 0 2415 Keziah Gonzalez 8th 00:27:31.55 Claremore Junior High

Junior High Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Muskogee Middle School 00:15:14.09 4

1 Bixby Middle School 00:12:19.17 38 Claremore Christ. JH 00:15:57.06 4

2 Jenks Middle School 00:12:34.10 70 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy 00:15:55.99 3

3 Edison Middle School 00:13:05.78 132 Immanuel Lutheran MS 00:18:14.64 2

4 Owasso Junior High 00:13:18.97 149 Foyil Junior High 00:16:28.30 2

5 Tahlequah Middle School 00:13:21.47 157 Webber Falls Middle School 00:15:35.76 2

6 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:13:32.12 182

7 Collinsville Junior High 00:13:38.66 188

8 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:13:59.61 230

9 Riverfield Country Day Middle School 00:14:06.30 234

10 Wesleyan Christian MS 00:14:03.55 239

11 Carver Middle School 00:14:12.08 256

12 Claremore Junior High 00:14:43.51 314

13 Cleora - ORES (3) 00:15:01.33 347

14 Tulsa NOAH 00:15:28.99 370

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Bixby Middle School 00:12:19.17 20 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 2285 Brody Mcguire 00:11:38.80 1

 2 7 2282 Nathan Horeled 00:12:26.11 7

 3 8 2287 Cazlian Ramirez 00:12:26.30 8

 4 9 2297 Sullivan Wright 00:12:26.40 9

 5 14 2289 Ethan Scott 00:12:38.23 13

 6 18 2295 Harrison Upchurch 00:12:48.48 (16)

 7 35 2288 Rocky Ritter 00:13:19.70 (31)

2 Jenks Middle School 00:12:34.10 20 70

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 2 2712 Gavin L Cox 00:11:45.16 2

 2 5 2710 Alexander Cliff 00:12:19.20 5

 3 12 2724 Caleb Stuemky 00:12:33.71 11

 4 27 2726 Jorge Valdez Ibarra 00:13:01.82 24

 5 31 2714 Israel Damon 00:13:10.59 28

 6 33 2719 Tate Millington 00:13:14.35 (30)

 7 43 2727 Elliott Ward 00:13:41.60 (39)

3 Edison Middle School 00:13:05.78 16 132

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 2583 Koji Timson 00:11:55.06 3

 2 26 2578 Isaac Lowe 00:12:59.48 23

 3 32 2582 Aki Timson 00:13:11.61 29

 4 40 2584 Charles Vincent 00:13:33.82 36

 5 46 2571 Daxton Falco 00:13:48.93 41

 6 49 2574 Simon Kinney 00:13:51.59 (44)



 7 50 2569 Sloan Burnett 00:13:51.93 (45)

4 Owasso Junior High 00:13:18.97 17 149

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 6 2912 Jack Kidwell 00:12:25.44 6

 2 30 2916 Sylas Perez 00:13:08.76 27

 3 36 2914 Paxton Mcfarland 00:13:27.58 32

 4 42 2920 Gabriel Shelton 00:13:39.23 38

 5 51 2908 Alec Clark 00:13:53.83 46

 6 55 2907 Christian Alumbaugh 00:14:03.34 (49)

 7 66 2919 Sawyer Schankel 00:14:18.42 (56)

5 Tahlequah Middle School 00:13:21.47 17 157

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 3038 Duke Dobbins 00:12:12.49 4

 2 25 3043 Hayden Justice 00:12:59.19 22

 3 41 3054 Jason West 00:13:35.36 37

 4 47 3046 Maxx Rogers 00:13:49.63 42

 5 58 3055 Milo Wofford 00:14:10.68 52

 6 59 3039 Koa Franke 00:14:10.82 (53)

 7 60 3045 Jaxon Proctor 00:14:10.97 (54)

6 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1) 00:13:32.12 23 182

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 21 2772 Tyrion Williams 00:12:52.95 19

 2 22 2761 Sawyer Galbraith 00:12:53.76 20

 3 39 2765 Avery Hanks 00:13:30.38 35

 4 53 2755 Cash Collins 00:13:57.75 48

 5 72 2771 Crue Thomson 00:14:25.78 60

 6 77 2754 Jaece Clifton 00:14:34.75 (63)

 7 78 2769 Keigan Smoke 00:14:35.98 (64)

7 Collinsville Junior High 00:13:38.66 8 188

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 13 2489 Breck Dutton 00:12:36.21 12

 2 20 2494 Zade Walters 00:12:49.25 18

 3 28 2488 Bryson Cupps 00:13:06.08 25

 4 73 2493 Coleman Smith 00:14:27.98 61

 5 108 2491 Zane Nitz 00:15:13.76 72

 6 126 2487 Miles Brown 00:15:36.17 (83)

 7 151 2492 Elan Reeder 00:16:40.55 (93)

8 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa) 00:13:59.61 13 230

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 15 3147 Michael Fuentes 00:12:43.46 14

 2 29 3151 Oscar Lopez 00:13:08.50 26

 3 56 3149 Victor Harwel 00:14:06.72 50

 4 63 3156 Anthony Sifuentes 00:14:16.81 55

 5 128 3150 Jaxon Hollingshead 00:15:42.56 85

 6 129 3153 Darien Ortega 00:15:46.18 (86)

 7 132 3146 Max Flores 00:15:52.05 (87)

9 Riverfield Country Day Middle School 00:14:06.30 5 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 11 2966 Parker Belford 00:12:31.50 10

 2 37 2965 Kellan Adkins 00:13:28.73 33

 3 44 2968 David Roberts 00:13:44.20 40

 4 71 2969 Hudson Stewart 00:14:25.65 59

 5 142 2967 Alexander Clouse 00:16:21.40 92

10 Wesleyan Christian MS 00:14:03.55 11 239

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 3131 Garrett Gallery 00:12:48.21 15

 2 48 3126 Nathan Beu 00:13:51.43 43

 3 52 3132 Brody Kaelber 00:13:56.09 47



 4 68 3135 Jasper Williams 00:14:19.70 57

 5 117 3136 Thomas Wisdom 00:15:22.32 77

 6 121 3133 Anthony Latorraca 00:15:26.20 (79)

 7 123 3134 Levi Smith 00:15:30.82 (81)

11 Carver Middle School 00:14:12.08 12 256

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 23 2360 Noel Uy 00:12:56.94 21

 2 38 2359 Kyva Smith 00:13:30.11 34

 3 83 2356 Alejandro Munozcano 00:14:38.71 65

 4 91 2357 Valentin Quiroz 00:14:50.16 67

 5 102 2351 Sebastian Brooks 00:15:04.51 69

 6 127 2350 Carter Bradford 00:15:40.24 (84)

 7 135 2361 Eli White 00:16:00.31 (89)

12 Claremore Junior High 00:14:43.51 13 314

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 19 2438 Maddox Trevathan 00:12:49.21 17

 2 86 2430 Phillip Eckhart 00:14:41.12 66

 3 105 2428 Elias Callejas 00:15:09.18 71

 4 120 2436 Asher Reyes 00:15:24.93 78

 5 124 2427 Ethan Callejas 00:15:33.13 82

 6 133 2431 Eli Elliott 00:15:54.42 (88)

 7 136 2439 Nakie Williams 00:16:05.17 (90)

13 Cleora - ORES (3) 00:15:01.33 9 347

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 75 2457 Levi Tipton 00:14:33.01 62

 2 94 2452 Timber Ketcher 00:14:52.84 68

 3 104 2451 Gabe Hunt 00:15:08.73 70

 4 111 2450 Keegan Hoyt 00:15:15.65 73

 5 112 2456 Weston Rauch 00:15:16.41 74

 6 113 2454 Rhett Moorehead 00:15:18.75 (75)

 7 122 2449 Jackson Barfell 00:15:29.11 (80)

14 Tulsa NOAH 00:15:28.99 6 370

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 57 3100 Dylan Spears 00:14:08.48 51

 2 69 3097 Samuel Hurst 00:14:21.11 58

 3 114 3099 Isaac Spears 00:15:19.65 76

 4 139 3103 Wesley Watkins 00:16:11.23 91

 5 162 3102 Wylie Watkins 00:17:24.47 94

 6 195 3104 Wilder Watkins 00:20:17.57 (95)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 2285 Brody Mcguire 8th 00:11:38.80 Bixby Middle School

2 2 2712 Gavin L Cox 8th 00:11:45.16 Jenks Middle School

3 3 2583 Koji Timson 8th 00:11:55.06 Edison Middle School

4 4 3038 Duke Dobbins 8th 00:12:12.49 Tahlequah Middle School

5 5 2710 Alexander Cliff 8th 00:12:19.20 Jenks Middle School

6 6 2912 Jack Kidwell 8th 00:12:25.44 Owasso Junior High

7 7 2282 Nathan Horeled 7th 00:12:26.11 Bixby Middle School

8 8 2287 Cazlian Ramirez 7th 00:12:26.30 Bixby Middle School

9 9 2297 Sullivan Wright 8th 00:12:26.40 Bixby Middle School

10 0 2827 Baxter Davis 7th 00:12:29.57 Muskogee Middle School

11 10 2966 Parker Belford 8th 00:12:31.50 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

12 11 2724 Caleb Stuemky 8th 00:12:33.71 Jenks Middle School

13 12 2489 Breck Dutton 8th 00:12:36.21 Collinsville Junior High

14 13 2289 Ethan Scott 7th 00:12:38.23 Bixby Middle School

15 14 3147 Michael Fuentes 6th 00:12:43.46 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

16 0 2363 Eli Crenshaw 8th 00:12:46.21 Claremore Christ. JH



17 15 3131 Garrett Gallery 7th 00:12:48.21 Wesleyan Christian MS

18 (16) 2295 Harrison Upchurch 8th 00:12:48.48 Bixby Middle School

19 17 2438 Maddox Trevathan 7th 00:12:49.21 Claremore Junior High

20 18 2494 Zade Walters 8th 00:12:49.25 Collinsville Junior High

21 19 2772 Tyrion Williams 6th 00:12:52.95 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

22 20 2761 Sawyer Galbraith 5th 00:12:53.76 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

23 21 2360 Noel Uy 7th 00:12:56.94 Carver Middle School

24 0 2616 Isaiah Nass 8th 00:12:58.12 Immanuel Lutheran MS

25 22 3043 Hayden Justice 7th 00:12:59.19 Tahlequah Middle School

26 23 2578 Isaac Lowe 7th 00:12:59.48 Edison Middle School

27 24 2726 Jorge Valdez Ibarra 8th 00:13:01.82 Jenks Middle School

28 25 2488 Bryson Cupps 7th 00:13:06.08 Collinsville Junior High

29 26 3151 Oscar Lopez 6th 00:13:08.50 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

30 27 2916 Sylas Perez 8th 00:13:08.76 Owasso Junior High

31 28 2714 Israel Damon 8th 00:13:10.59 Jenks Middle School

32 29 2582 Aki Timson 6th 00:13:11.61 Edison Middle School

33 (30) 2719 Tate Millington 8th 00:13:14.35 Jenks Middle School

34 0 2825 Jayden Black 8th 00:13:15.37 Muskogee Middle School

35 (31) 2288 Rocky Ritter 8th 00:13:19.70 Bixby Middle School

36 32 2914 Paxton Mcfarland 6th 00:13:27.58 Owasso Junior High

37 33 2965 Kellan Adkins 6th 00:13:28.73 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

38 34 2359 Kyva Smith 7th 00:13:30.11 Carver Middle School

39 35 2765 Avery Hanks 5th 00:13:30.38 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

40 36 2584 Charles Vincent 8th 00:13:33.82 Edison Middle School

41 37 3054 Jason West 8th 00:13:35.36 Tahlequah Middle School

42 38 2920 Gabriel Shelton 8th 00:13:39.23 Owasso Junior High

43 (39) 2727 Elliott Ward 7th 00:13:41.60 Jenks Middle School

44 40 2968 David Roberts 8th 00:13:44.20 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

45 0 2364 Andy Despain 8th 00:13:44.78 Claremore Christ. JH

46 41 2571 Daxton Falco 7th 00:13:48.93 Edison Middle School

47 42 3046 Maxx Rogers 8th 00:13:49.63 Tahlequah Middle School

48 43 3126 Nathan Beu 8th 00:13:51.43 Wesleyan Christian MS

49 (44) 2574 Simon Kinney 7th 00:13:51.59 Edison Middle School

50 (45) 2569 Sloan Burnett 6th 00:13:51.93 Edison Middle School

51 46 2908 Alec Clark 8th 00:13:53.83 Owasso Junior High

52 47 3132 Brody Kaelber 8th 00:13:56.09 Wesleyan Christian MS

53 48 2755 Cash Collins 5th 00:13:57.75 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

54 0 2528 Oscar Patterson Iv 7th 00:13:59.48 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

55 (49) 2907 Christian Alumbaugh 8th 00:14:03.34 Owasso Junior High

56 50 3149 Victor Harwel 8th 00:14:06.72 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

57 51 3100 Dylan Spears 6th 00:14:08.48 Tulsa NOAH

58 52 3055 Milo Wofford 7th 00:14:10.68 Tahlequah Middle School

59 (53) 3039 Koa Franke 7th 00:14:10.82 Tahlequah Middle School

60 (54) 3045 Jaxon Proctor 8th 00:14:10.97 Tahlequah Middle School

61 0 2596 Abel Brumlow 8th 00:14:14.98 Foyil Junior High

62 0 2572 Joel Fox 8th 00:14:15.37 Edison Middle School

63 55 3156 Anthony Sifuentes 8th 00:14:16.81 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

64 0 2829 Ike Payne 7th 00:14:18.00 Muskogee Middle School

65 0 3048 Easton Russell 7th 00:14:18.07 Tahlequah Middle School

66 (56) 2919 Sawyer Schankel 7th 00:14:18.42 Owasso Junior High

67 0 2923 Carson Zuniga 8th 00:14:19.34 Owasso Junior High

68 57 3135 Jasper Williams 6th 00:14:19.70 Wesleyan Christian MS

69 58 3097 Samuel Hurst 6th 00:14:21.11 Tulsa NOAH

70 0 2721 Jared Purley 7th 00:14:24.47 Jenks Middle School

71 59 2969 Hudson Stewart 8th 00:14:25.65 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

72 60 2771 Crue Thomson 4th 00:14:25.78 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

73 61 2493 Coleman Smith 7th 00:14:27.98 Collinsville Junior High

74 0 3117 Skylar Powless 6th 00:14:31.73 Webber Falls Middle School



75 62 2457 Levi Tipton 4th 00:14:33.01 Cleora - ORES (3)

76 0 3035 Ryan Beck 8th 00:14:33.50 Tahlequah Middle School

77 (63) 2754 Jaece Clifton 5th 00:14:34.75 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

78 (64) 2769 Keigan Smoke 8th 00:14:35.98 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

79 0 2921 Brecker Tubbs 8th 00:14:35.98 Owasso Junior High

80 0 2760 Ayden Edwards 7th 00:14:37.50 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

81 0 2757 Zander Corbett 6th 00:14:38.00 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

82 0 2283 Jake Iliff 7th 00:14:38.52 Bixby Middle School

83 65 2356 Alejandro Munozcano 6th 00:14:38.71 Carver Middle School

84 0 2715 Grayson Gundy 7th 00:14:39.16 Jenks Middle School

85 0 2711 Cael Cook 7th 00:14:40.74 Jenks Middle School

86 66 2430 Phillip Eckhart 8th 00:14:41.12 Claremore Junior High

87 0 2279 Dallas Duffy 7th 00:14:44.82 Bixby Middle School

88 0 3040 Nickolai Huffman 7th 00:14:44.82 Tahlequah Middle School

89 0 2525 Michael Hasse 8th 00:14:46.80 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

90 0 2913 Declan Mcdonald 7th 00:14:48.50 Owasso Junior High

91 67 2357 Valentin Quiroz 6th 00:14:50.16 Carver Middle School

92 0 2922 Emri White 7th 00:14:50.47 Owasso Junior High

93 0 2286 Camden Peterson 7th 00:14:50.62 Bixby Middle School

94 68 2452 Timber Ketcher 3rd 00:14:52.84 Cleora - ORES (3)

95 0 2725 Aiden Sumcad 7th 00:14:54.81 Jenks Middle School

96 0 2917 Beckett Phillips 8th 00:14:55.80 Owasso Junior High

97 0 2296 Christian Wealer 8th 00:14:55.91 Bixby Middle School

98 0 2768 Lane Rowe 4th 00:14:59.87 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

99 0 2280 Walter Erne 8th 00:15:00.54 Bixby Middle School

100 0 2918 Elijah Pirce 6th 00:15:01.02 Owasso Junior High

101 0 2915 Ashton Oelschlager 7th 00:15:03.84 Owasso Junior High

102 69 2351 Sebastian Brooks 6th 00:15:04.51 Carver Middle School

103 0 2722 James Rinkel 7th 00:15:07.51 Jenks Middle School

104 70 2451 Gabe Hunt 8th 00:15:08.73 Cleora - ORES (3)

105 71 2428 Elias Callejas 8th 00:15:09.18 Claremore Junior High

106 0 2707 Kyle Beirute 7th 00:15:12.76 Jenks Middle School

107 0 3049 Blake Searcy 7th 00:15:12.88 Tahlequah Middle School

108 72 2491 Zane Nitz 7th 00:15:13.76 Collinsville Junior High

109 0 2749 Jaxon Beasley 6th 00:15:13.92 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

110 0 3051 Elijah Turney 8th 00:15:14.29 Tahlequah Middle School

111 73 2450 Keegan Hoyt 4th 00:15:15.65 Cleora - ORES (3)

112 74 2456 Weston Rauch 8th 00:15:16.41 Cleora - ORES (3)

113 (75) 2454 Rhett Moorehead 4th 00:15:18.75 Cleora - ORES (3)

114 76 3099 Isaac Spears 4th 00:15:19.65 Tulsa NOAH

115 0 2911 Corbin Eckler 7th 00:15:20.82 Owasso Junior High

116 0 2752 Maddox Casey 4th 00:15:21.06 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

117 77 3136 Thomas Wisdom 8th 00:15:22.32 Wesleyan Christian MS

118 0 2278 Chase Devore 8th 00:15:24.24 Bixby Middle School

119 0 2568 Samuel Anderson 7th 00:15:24.87 Edison Middle School

120 78 2436 Asher Reyes 8th 00:15:24.93 Claremore Junior High

121 (79) 3133 Anthony Latorraca 8th 00:15:26.20 Wesleyan Christian MS

122 (80) 2449 Jackson Barfell 3rd 00:15:29.11 Cleora - ORES (3)

123 (81) 3134 Levi Smith 7th 00:15:30.82 Wesleyan Christian MS

124 82 2427 Ethan Callejas 8th 00:15:33.13 Claremore Junior High

125 0 3128 Walker Childress 8th 00:15:35.11 Wesleyan Christian MS

126 (83) 2487 Miles Brown 7th 00:15:36.17 Collinsville Junior High

127 (84) 2350 Carter Bradford 6th 00:15:40.24 Carver Middle School

128 85 3150 Jaxon Hollingshead 7th 00:15:42.56 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

129 (86) 3153 Darien Ortega 7th 00:15:46.18 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

130 0 2292 Triston Sparks 7th 00:15:46.66 Bixby Middle School

131 0 2281 John Price Graves 7th 00:15:50.03 Bixby Middle School

132 (87) 3146 Max Flores 7th 00:15:52.05 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)



133 (88) 2431 Eli Elliott 8th 00:15:54.42 Claremore Junior High

134 0 2293 Blake Stamps 7th 00:15:58.82 Bixby Middle School

135 (89) 2361 Eli White 6th 00:16:00.31 Carver Middle School

136 (90) 2439 Nakie Williams 8th 00:16:05.17 Claremore Junior High

137 0 2709 Cooper Carter 7th 00:16:09.80 Jenks Middle School

138 0 2284 Raymond Jorr 7th 00:16:10.56 Bixby Middle School

139 91 3103 Wesley Watkins 4th 00:16:11.23 Tulsa NOAH

140 0 2290 Wyatt Shondelmyer 7th 00:16:11.95 Bixby Middle School

141 0 2717 Gresham Judd 7th 00:16:12.21 Jenks Middle School

142 92 2967 Alexander Clouse 7th 00:16:21.40 Riverfield Country Day Middle School

143 0 3056 Kyzer Wyman 8th 00:16:22.55 Tahlequah Middle School

144 0 2366 Easton Miracle 7th 00:16:26.78 Claremore Christ. JH

145 0 2294 Connor Stowers 7th 00:16:30.41 Bixby Middle School

146 0 2573 Dillion Hoffmann 6th 00:16:32.28 Edison Middle School

147 0 2429 Preston Dunn 8th 00:16:33.92 Claremore Junior High

148 0 2751 Mason Blackwell 7th 00:16:35.21 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

149 0 2277 Lander Christ 8th 00:16:35.72 Bixby Middle School

150 0 3118 Kacen Shamblin 6th 00:16:39.80 Webber Falls Middle School

151 (93) 2492 Elan Reeder 7th 00:16:40.55 Collinsville Junior High

152 0 2910 Jackson Cowley 8th 00:16:44.93 Owasso Junior High

153 0 2708 Mason Cannon 8th 00:16:45.80 Jenks Middle School

154 0 2425 Garrett Barnhart 8th 00:16:46.57 Claremore Junior High

155 0 2437 Aaron Shaw 7th 00:16:47.51 Claremore Junior High

156 0 2576 Matthew Laden 6th 00:16:51.28 Edison Middle School

157 0 2577 Leonardo Lopez Radaelli 6th 00:16:56.55 Edison Middle School

158 0 3053 Jaxon Walker 8th 00:16:59.45 Tahlequah Middle School

159 0 2767 Mason Ragsdale 7th 00:17:06.94 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

160 0 2355 Drake Hawkins 7th 00:17:08.58 Carver Middle School

161 0 2580 Robert Mac Scheer 8th 00:17:08.74 Edison Middle School

162 94 3102 Wylie Watkins 7th 00:17:24.47 Tulsa NOAH

163 0 2453 Liam Long 8th 00:17:26.76 Cleora - ORES (3)

164 0 2455 Abel Noyes 7th 00:17:27.86 Cleora - ORES (3)

165 0 2426 Colby Brown 7th 00:17:29.29 Claremore Junior High

166 0 3130 Maxton Edwards 6th 00:17:54.60 Wesleyan Christian MS

167 0 2720 Callen Obana 8th 00:17:55.96 Jenks Middle School

168 0 2718 Asher Kelley 7th 00:17:58.32 Jenks Middle School

169 0 2906 Bennett Altman 6th 00:17:58.83 Owasso Junior High

170 0 3154 Luis Pacheco 7th 00:18:03.66 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

171 0 2581 Julian Stands 6th 00:18:15.12 Edison Middle School

172 0 2354 Agustin Guerrero 7th 00:18:23.16 Carver Middle School

173 0 2758 Braydan Cravens 6th 00:18:27.28 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

174 0 2766 Wyatt Holcomb 7th 00:18:32.01 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

175 0 2597 Landon Fitzgerald 8th 00:18:41.61 Foyil Junior High

176 0 2706 Matthew Aggus 8th 00:18:45.99 Jenks Middle School

177 0 3158 Eliyahu Vines 6th 00:18:55.32 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

178 0 2723 Harrison Rockefeller 7th 00:18:56.01 Jenks Middle School

179 0 2526 Jaxson Jones 7th 00:19:01.70 Crossover (MS) Prep Academy

180 0 3155 Joel Perez 7th 00:19:02.20 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

181 0 3157 Xavi Vargas 7th 00:19:08.00 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

182 0 3148 Fransico Gonzalez 7th 00:19:09.15 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

183 0 3037 Jackson Dees 7th 00:19:14.94 Tahlequah Middle School

184 0 2575 Kamani Lacroix 7th 00:19:18.04 Edison Middle School

185 0 2579 Lucas Medlock 6th 00:19:19.16 Edison Middle School

186 0 2353 Julian Dametz 6th 00:19:19.76 Carver Middle School

187 0 3129 Dawson Childress 6th 00:19:29.33 Wesleyan Christian MS

188 0 2763 Grey Girten 5th 00:19:38.87 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

189 0 2352 Gavin Cruz 6th 00:19:47.79 Carver Middle School

190 0 2756 Tytan Cookson 8th 00:19:49.67 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)



191 0 3047 Nickiolas Rowe 8th 00:19:56.74 Tahlequah Middle School

192 0 2759 Jackson Dierks 6th 00:20:05.76 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

193 0 2753 Malahkye Clem 6th 00:20:12.94 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

194 0 2762 Rhett Gilmore 6th 00:20:13.91 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

195 (95) 3104 Wilder Watkins 1st 00:20:17.57 Tulsa NOAH

196 0 3152 Celvi Mendez 8th 00:20:29.25 Will Rogers JH (Tulsa)

197 0 2365 Jacob Enyart 6th 00:20:50.46 Claremore Christ. JH

198 0 2828 Cullen Kay 6th 00:20:53.42 Muskogee Middle School

199 0 2432 Aaron Frost 8th 00:20:57.29 Claremore Junior High

200 0 2358 Leonardo Rosales 6th 00:21:11.77 Carver Middle School

201 0 2433 Andres Gonzalez 8th 00:21:12.40 Claremore Junior High

202 0 2490 Jett Hammods 7th 00:21:28.47 Collinsville Junior High

203 0 2750 Holden Berryman 6th 00:22:32.40 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

204 0 2770 Traijan Smoke 6th 00:22:51.89 Justus-Tiawah - ORES (1)

205 0 2615 Stephen Long 7th 00:23:31.17 Immanuel Lutheran MS

206 0 3127 Waylon Canady 6th 00:23:52.96 Wesleyan Christian MS

207 0 3036 Austin Carey 7th 00:23:59.98 Tahlequah Middle School


